40.00 OP

01 FC:\81



(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	RK 102128858	
Tab settings	CE OF CTION V	▼	V 1
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	~ 7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie	es)
BMK, Inc.	-10-02	Name: Sun BMK Limited	
	·	Internal Address: Suite 470	
□ (Association		
Individual(s)		Street Address: 5200 Town Cen	ter Circl
General Partnership Corporation-State Texas	Limited Partnership	City:Boca Raton State: FL	Zip: 🖂
Other			
- Other		City:Boca Raton State: FL Individual(s) citizenship	\$ 8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎞 No	Association	
		General Partnership	100
3. Nature of conveyance:	П.,	Limited Partnership Texas	- 5
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	<u> </u>
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a representative designation is attached: • Yes	No No
Execution Date: May 31,	2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	assignment) Yes 🍒 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1518133 ached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence iled:	1518133	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence iled:	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Michael G. Fatal	om correspondence iled: 1	1518133 ached ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence iled: 1	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Michael G. Fatal	om correspondence iled: 1	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:Michael G. Fatal Internal Address:Kirkland &	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:Michael G. Fatal	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name:Michael G. Fatal Internal Address:Kirkland & Street Address:200 East Ram	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis adolph Drive	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00 underpay
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name:Michael G. Fatal Internal Address:Kirkland & Street Address:200 East Ram	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis adolph Drive LL Zip:60601	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00 underpay
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:Michael G. Fatal Internal Address:Kirkland & Street Address:Z00 East Ram City:Chicago State:	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis idolph Drive IL Zip:60601 DO NOT US	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	s 40.00 underpayosit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name:Michael G. Fatal Internal Address:Kirkland & Street Address:Z00 East Ram City:Chicago State:	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis idolph Drive IL Zip:60601 DO NOT US	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	s 40.00 underpay posit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man a michael G. Fatal Internal Address:Kirkland & Street Address:Z00 East Ram City:Chicago	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis idolph Drive IL Zip:60601 DO NOT US	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	underpay osit account by deposit account d copy is a tru
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name:Michael G. Fatal Internal Address:Kirkland & Street Address:Z00 East Ram City:Chicago State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis adolph Drive LL Zip:60601 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing infor	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	s 40.00 underpay posit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man a management of the management of the management of the part of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document should be management of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document should be management of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document should be management of the part of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document should be management of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document should be management of the pest of the pest of my knowledge and concerning document should be management of the pest of the pe	om correspondence iled: 1 Ellis adolph Drive IL Zip:60601 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing infor	1518133 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	underpaysosit account

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 31st day of May, 2002 ("Effective Date") by and between BMK, Inc., a Texas corporation, 7101 East Slauson Avenue, Commerce, California 90040 and each of its subsidiaries ("Assignor"), and Sun BMK Limited, a Texas limited partnership, 5200 Town Center Circle, Suite 470, Boca Raton, Florida 33486 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Sun BMK Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 23, 2002 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Company has assigned to Assignee (the "Assignment") all its rights and obligations under the Agreement with respect to the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the state trademark registrations set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, the unregistered trademarks set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, and the trade names and assumed names set forth on Schedule D attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and the Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and relinquishes to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that: (i) it is not aware of any claims by others of infringement by it or others for using the Marks nor is Assignor aware of any other prior claims to ownership of the Marks; (ii) it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire

1

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (including the corresponding rights set forth in the above), free and clear of any liens, security interests or other encumbrances; (iii) it has the full right and authority to execute this Assignment and to assign to Assignee the rights assigned herein; and (iv) it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitations, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Accepted by:

BMK, INC.

Name: Richard Craig

Title: President

SUN BMK LIMITED

Name: Jason H. Neimark

Title: Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 31st day of May, 2002 there appeared before me Richard Craig, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of BMK, Inc.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Thaddine G. Gomez
Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 31st day of May, 2002 there appeared before me Jason H. Neimark, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Sun BMK Limited.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Thaddine G. Gomez
Notary Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0072

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
1518133	12/27/88	KIDMARK

SCHEDULE B

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

None.

B - 1

SCHEDULE C

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Kolorcraft Bib Job Young's Supreme Monte Verde

C-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0075

SCHEDULE D

TRADE NAMES AND ASSUMED NAMES

- a) The Berton Company
- b) Young Specialty Distribution

D-1

06114:82320 : DALLAS : 1018847.3

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0076